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Why municipalities?
• Hot spots
• Sources are ”diffuse” 

–Difficult to regulate/control 
–Lack in awareness and knowledge

• Municipalities have a power
Need: 
• Measures at the local level 
• Strategic work and new methods
• Cooperation



Strategic work 
Chemicals action plans

• What substances/ 

problems to focus on 

(monitoring/ source 

tracking)

• What actions are needed 

• Pilot activities

• Final document – political 

decision



Priority substance groups

Based on the BSAP

• Perfluoroalkyl substances

• Heavy metals (Pb, Cd, Ni, Cu, Zn)

• Octylphenols, their ethoxylates

• Nonylphenols, their ethoxylates

• Phthalates (DEHP, DINP, DIDP) 

• Bisphenol A

• Pharmaceuticals: diclofenac, 17alpha-ethinylestradiol, 

17beta-estradiol



Screening



Detection frequency - Phthalates



Local example: Source tracking 
(Stockholm)

Identifying sources in pre-schools

Substance groups

– Phthalates

– Brominated flame retardants

– Organophospate flame retardants

– Chlorinated paraffins (SCCP, MCCP, LCCP)

– PFAS

Samples

• 212 samples 

• 135 old; 77 new



Analysis of articles from Stockholm 
preschools



• Each partner municipality selected substance(s) to 
focus on

• Examples: CP, phthalates, PFAS, nonylphenol, Cd

Source tracking: Flow analysis



Local example: DINP-sources in Stockholm
(kg/yr)

Stormwater

Wastewater

Chemical products

Air

Pervious
surface/Soil

outside the region

Activities outside

the region

Surface 
water

Sediment

Snow

Cars

Incineration

Sludge

Deposition?

Diffuse sources

For example households, 

preschools, offices 

(building materials w/o 

chemical products) Dust

105-180114 kg

267-4267 kg

1356-2938 kg

133-2133 kg

0,8-680 kg

0,97-783 kg

3,7-2263 kg

210-348582 kg

54,6-68306 kg

0 kg

0,73-453 kg

133-2133 kg

66 kg

33-100 kg

314-528696 kg

0 kg

2,9-1810 kg

164-204918 kg

66 kg

Alt. From dust 

measurement

19-26322 kg

Alt. From soft 

plastic SCB statistics

5183-185118 kg



Pilot activities: municipal entities 
Local example (Stockholm)

• Educate staff in the city’s entities – set criteria, follow up

– Preschools

– Procurement

– Chemicals registry

– Follow-up of dust analyses in pre-schools from 2015-16



Communicate with enterprises 
and service providers

Hair saloons, hotels, laundries, car 
washes/repairing facilities, cleaning 
services , construction/refurbishment 
companies…



Local example: SMEs - Hairdressers

• Brochure and poster to inform and 
inspire 

• Dialogue 

with hair-

dressers



Communicate with inhabitants



Local example: Inhabitants
Gdańsk – the city on detox



Local example inhabitants 
(Stockholm)
Campaign: Chemicals smart home

• Five public Stockholm profiles volunteers

• Home visits – filmed, published on social media

• Dust samples

• Guest instagrammer

• Return visit
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Brochure with tips for 
households
www.stockholm.se/kemikaliesmarthem



Final project conference
29-30 January in Riga

Save the date and look out for 
info on the website



You find information at

nonhazcity.eu

http://nonhazcity.eu/report-hazardous-substance-occurrence-
baltic-sea-pilot-municipalities/

http://nonhazcity.eu/new-report-hazardous-substances-in-
articles-and-materials/

Thank you for listening!

arne.jamtrot@stockholm.se


